July 2003
STK12C68
STK12C68-M SMD#5962-94599
8K x 8 AutoStore™ nvSRAM
QuantumTrap™ CMOS
 Nonvolatile Static RAM
FEATURES
• 25ns, 35ns, 45ns and 55ns Access Times

Document Control # ML0008 rev 0.2
STK12C68
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0 to 70°C)
I = Industrial (–40 to 85°C)
M = Military (–55 to 125°C)
Access Time
25 = 25ns
35 = 35ns
45 = 45ns
55 = 55ns
Package
P = Plastic 28-pin 300 mil DIP
S = Plastic 28-pin 350 mil SOIC
C = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (gold lead finish)
K = Ceramic 28-pin 300 mil DIP (solder dip finish)
L = Ceramic 28 pin LCC
Retention / Endurance
Blank = Comm/Ind (100 years/106cycles)
5 = Military (10 years/105cycles)
Lead Finish
A = Solder DIP lead finish
C = Gold lead DIP finish
X = Lead finish “A” or “C” is acceptable
Package
MX = Ceramic 28 pin 300-mil DIP
MY = Ceramic 28 pin LCC
Access Time
01 = 55ns
02 = 45ns
03 = 35ns
- 5  P 25 ISTK12C68
5962-94599 01 MX X
July 2003 12 Document Control # ML0008 rev 0.2
STK12C68
July 2003 13 Document Control # ML0008 rev 0.2
Document Revision History
Revision Date Summary
0.0 December 2002 Combined commercial, industrial and military datasheets. Removed 20 nsec device.
0.1 January 2003 Added 35 nsec SMD to order information
0.2 July 2003 Added “28 - SOIC” label to page 1 pinout drawing
	Figure 2: AutoStore™ Mode
	Figure 3: System Power Mode
	Figure 4: AutoStore™ Inhibit Mode
	*If HSB is not used, it should be left unconnected.
	Figure 4: AutoStore™ Inhibit Mode
	ORDERING INFORMATION
	STK12C68
	Note a: Stresses greater than those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent d...
	Note b: ICC1 and ICC3 are dependent on output loading and cycle rate. The specified values are ob...
	Note c: ICC2 and ICC4 are the average currents required for the duration of the respective STORE ...
	Note d: E ³ VIH will not produce standby current levels until any nonvolatile cycle in progress h...
	Note e: VCC reference levels throughout this datasheet refer to VCCX if that is where the power s...
	Note f: These parameters are guaranteed but not tested.
	Figure 1: AC Output Loading
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	Note g: W and HSB must be high during SRAM READ cycles.
	Note h: Device is continuously selected with E and G both low.
	Note i: Measured ± 200mV from steady state output voltage.